
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4551
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2001
RESERVED POSTS IN DELHI UNIVERSITY
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the posts of lecturers, readers and professors reserved for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes are lying vacant in Delhi
University;

(b) if so, the number of such posts lying vacant, as on date, and the time since when these are lying vacant;

(c) whether any representations have been received by the Government in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken/proposed to be taken thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a) & (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(c) & (d) A general representation regarding tardy implementation of reservation policy for teaching posts in institutions o f higher learning made to the Chairman, Parliamentary Committee on Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes by the Forum of Academics for Social Justice, University of Delhi was received through the Lok Sabha Secretariat in May, 2000.

(e) The Vice-Chancellors of all Central Universities have since been requested to take steps to fulfill the prescribed quota of SCs and STs in all categories of posts by launching Special Recruitment Drives.
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